PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3208013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK OOSTMAN	01/29/2015
MICHAEL OOSTMAN	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE LIFEGUARD STORE, INC.		
Street Address:	2012 W. COLLEGE AVE.		
City:	NORMAL		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61761		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)632-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: courtney.brady@quarles.com NICHOLAS P. SCHMIDBAUER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **QUARLES & BRADY LLP**

300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 145085.00027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS SCHMIDBAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/NPSchmidbauer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 2:

source=Assignent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034866 FRAME: 0005

503161398

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into as of the date listed below. Inventors ("Assignors") of the address indicated below, have invented the subject matter disclosed in the Design patent application entitled <u>Valve for Artificial Respiration Aid</u>, (the "Invention") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>29/451,388</u> on <u>April 1, 2013</u> or concurrently herewith.

The Lifeguard Store, Inc., of 2012 W. College Avenue, Normal, Illinois, 61761 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Invention described in the patent application.

Assigner confirm that Assignors are full time salaried employees, past employees or contractors of Assignee or one of it's subsidiary companies; that Assignors developed the subject matter of the invention on Assignee's time, at Assignee expense, and within the scope of Assignors' duties to Assignee; and thereby Assignors recognize that the Assignee owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless, Assignors memorialize the ownership of the Invention in the form of this assignment.

Assignors assign to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignors also transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignors' heirs and legal representatives.

INVENTORS' NAMES	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark Oostman	9 Worthington Court Bloomington, IL 61704	US	0	01/29/2015
Michael Oostman	210 Elm Street North Reading, MA 01864	US	nued	01/29/2015

PATENT REEL: 034866 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 02/02/2015